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No. 884, A.] [Published October 3, 1959.
CHAPTER 513

AN ACT to create 20.650 (4) and 39.02 (26) of the statutes, relating
to the appropriation of matching funds to comply with the provisions
of the national defense education act of 1958.
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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.650 (4) of the statutes is created to read:

~ 20.650 (4) DEFENSE EDUCATION ACT; MATCHING FUNDS. For the
purpose of matching federal funds available under the defense education
act of 1958, P.L. 85-864, on July 1, 1959, and annually thereafter $50,000.

SECTION 2. 39.02 (26 of the statutes is created to read:

- 89.02 (26) FEDERAL AIDS. Accept federal funds for any function
over which the state superintendent has jurisdiction and act as the agent
for the receipt and disbursement of such funds.

Approved September 24, 1959,
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